
10 1
>.ll

BENGALURU | FRIDAY, 22 DECEMBER 2023

GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd.)

Registered Office:- 602, 6th Floor, Zero One IT Park, SR. No.79/1, GHORPADI, MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE-411036.
Branch Off Unit:- 2nd Floor, No.16, Service Road, Ulsoor A Ramaswamy Enclave, Banaswadi, Bangalore-560043.

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the "Act") read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to Grihum Housing Finance
Limited (formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited) as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing
Finance Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Creditor" as per the Act), the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised
Officer of Secured Creditor in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) of the Act read with Rules 8 and 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule pursuant to notice under section 13(2) of the Act. The Secured Assets will be
sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 23-01-2024 through E-Auction. It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public through E-Auction platform provided at the
website: https://www.bankeauctions.com . For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in GHFL's/Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.grihumhousing.com

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit Secured Creditor Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy himself/herself/itself
in all aspects thereto before submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder.
The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service provider) C1 India PVT LTD. Address- Plot No-68 3rd floor
Gurgaon Haryana-122003. Helpline Number- 7291981124,25,26 Support Email id - Support@bankeauctions.com. Contact Person - Vinod Chauhan, Email id- delhi@c1india.com Contact No. 9813887931. Please note that Prospective
bidders may avail online training on e-auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of by way of NEFT/RTGS /DD in the account of "Poonawalla Housing
Finance Ltd", Bank-ICICI BANK LTD. Account No-000651000460 and IFSC Code- ICIC0000006, 20, R. N. Mukherjee Road- Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 22-01-2024 and register their name at
https://www.bankeauctions.com and get user ID and password free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the service provider. After their Registration on the website, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the
following documents uploaded, e-mail and sent self-attested hard copy at Address- 2nd Floor, No.16, Service Road, Ulsoor A Ramaswamy Enclave, Banaswadi, Bangalore - 560043Mobile no. +91 8588802671 and +91 9567626050.
e-mail ID rahul.r1 @poonawallahousing.com. For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://www.bankeauctions.com & www.grihumhousing.com to take part in e-auction.
This notice should also be considered as 30 days' notice to Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule-2002
Date: 22-12-2023, Place: Bangalore Sd/- Authorised Officer, Grihum Housing Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Poonawalla Housing finance Ltd)

Sr.
No.

Proposal No.
Customer Name {A}

Demand Notice Date and Outstanding
Amount {B}

Description of
Property {D}

Nature of
Possession

{C}

Known encum-
brances/ Court
cases if any {K}

Date and
time of

Auction {J}

Property
Inspection Date
& Time {I}

Incremental
Bid {H}

EMD
Submission
date {G}

EMD
(10% of RP) {F}

Reserve Price
{E}

23-01-2024
(11 AM

-
2 PM)

16-01-2024
(11 AM

-
4 PM)

Rs.
10,000/-

22-01-2024
Before
5 PM

Rs.5,91,937.50
(Rupees Five

Lakh Ninety One
Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty
Seven and Fifty
Paise Only)

Rs.59,19,375/-
(Rupees Fifty
Nine Lakh
Nineteen

Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy

Five Only)

NIL

1 All That Piece and Parcel of the Property
Bearing Site No.7, Assessment No.149,
Measuring East West 41-0 Feet, North To
South 30-0 Feet Total Measures 1230 Sq.Ft.
situated at Herohalli Village, Yeshwanthapura
Hobli, Bengaluru-North-Taluk, Presently
within the Limits of BBMP Ward No.72.

Notice date: 10/07/2023
Total Dues: Rs.35,48,378.06 (Rupees

Thirty Five Lacs Forty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy
Eight and Six Paisas Only) payable
as on 10/07/2023 along with interest @

14.51% p.a. till the realization.

Loan No.
HF/0113/H/20/100126
NAVEEN KUMAR M V

(BORROWER),

THEJAVATHI
(CO-BORROWER)

Physical

E-AUCTION - SALE NOTICE (Sale of Secured
Immovable Asset under SARFAESI Act)

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS , “AS IS WHAT IS” AND “WHATEVER THERE
IS” for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

��
� ���� ������� ����	�

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Regd Office: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W),
Mumbai-4000 70. Branch office at Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited, 2nd Floor 421/A, 6th Block, Koramangala, 80 Feet Road, Bangalore, Karnataka - 411005.

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery Reserve Price

and EMD
Date & Time

of the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of
the Inspection

Sl.
No.

Physical
Possession Date

K PERUMAL
(Borrower)

& LAKSHMI P
(Co-Borrower)

Rs.32,90,759.61/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred
Fifty Nine and Sixty One Paisa Only) as on 21.12.2023 + Further Interest there-
on+ Legal Expenses for Lan no. - LHSRSTL0000028226 And Rs.3,91,861.82/-
(Rupees Three Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty One And Eighty
Two Paisa Only) as on 21.12.2023 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses
for Lan no. - LHSRSTL0000083920 Total Amounting Rs.36,82,621.43/-
(Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty One Only)

Rs.30,00,000/-
(Rupees Thirty Lakh

Only) Earnest Money
Deposit:-

Rs.3,00,000/-
(Rupees Three Lakh

Only)

12-01-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

27-12-2023
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

1. 07-09-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All the part and parcel of the property bearing Samandur Grama Panchayathi V P Seril No.32 Formed in Sy no. 170/P1 Measuring East to West 30 Ft and North
to South 36 ft in all admeasuring 1080 Sq ft along with RCC roofed house Situated at Anekal Village Kasaba Hobli Anekal Taluk Bangalore District in the layout known as Basaveshwara Layout
and Bounded On On or towards East: Road On or towards West: Site No 26. On or towards North: Site No 31. On or towards South: Site No 27.
Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD
and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED,
Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No. 65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 11-01-2024.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line
e-mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.
Mobile No. 8097555076 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 22.12.2023 Nido Home Finance Limited,

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

PUBLIC NOTICE
[LOST OF DOCUMENT][LOST OF DOCUMENT]

The general public are hereby notified that, my clientThe general public are hereby notified that, my client Smt.Smt.
Bhagyamma,Bhagyamma, aged about 55 years, D/o Late Karagappa,aged about 55 years, D/o Late Karagappa,
residing at Haragadderesiding at Haragadde Village, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk,Village, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk,
Bengaluru Urban District, is the owner of the ScheduleBengaluru Urban District, is the owner of the Schedule
Property described infra.Property described infra.
It is noticed that original earlier Rectification Deed datedIt is noticed that original earlier Rectification Deed dated
29.11.2018 bearing Doc. No. BGR-1-06279-2018-19 of Book-I29.11.2018 bearing Doc. No. BGR-1-06279-2018-19 of Book-I
in C.D. No. BGRO340 executed by LAKSHMAMMA &in C.D. No. BGRO340 executed by LAKSHMAMMA &
OTHERS in favour of SMT. BHAGYAMMA, registered at theOTHERS in favour of SMT. BHAGYAMMA, registered at the
Office of the Sub-Registrar, Begur, Bengaluru. Thereafter I amOffice of the Sub-Registrar, Begur, Bengaluru. Thereafter I am
the absolute owner, possessor, tax payer of the belowthe absolute owner, possessor, tax payer of the below
mentioned schedule properties pertaining to the Schedulementioned schedule properties pertaining to the Schedule
Property is lost/misplaced at Haragadde Village onProperty is lost/misplaced at Haragadde Village on
07.12.2023. In this connection, an E-Complaint has been07.12.2023. In this connection, an E-Complaint has been
lodged on 07.12.2023 at Bengaluru City Police Station,lodged on 07.12.2023 at Bengaluru City Police Station,
Bengaluru bearing Lost Report No. NCRNo.917/2023.Bengaluru bearing Lost Report No. NCRNo.917/2023.
The finder of the said document is requested to surrender theThe finder of the said document is requested to surrender the
original Sale Deed to the undersignedoriginal Sale Deed to the undersigned within 15 dayswithin 15 days fromfrom
this day, failing which, it shall be deemed that the Sale Deed isthis day, failing which, it shall be deemed that the Sale Deed is
irretrievably lost and certified copy of the same shall beirretrievably lost and certified copy of the same shall be
obtained from the Office of the Sub-Registrar of Assurances inobtained from the Office of the Sub-Registrar of Assurances in
lieu of lost original for the purpose of records.lieu of lost original for the purpose of records.

SCHEDULE PROPERTYSCHEDULE PROPERTY
AllAll thatthat piecepiece andand parcelparcel ofof thethe propertyproperty bearbearinging SiteSite No.5,No.5, outout ofof
OldOld PropertyProperty No.24/4,No.24/4, NewNew No.24/16,No.24/16, OldOld KathaKatha 24/16,24/16, KathaKatha
No.24/4,No.24/4, NewNew KathaKatha No.24/16,No.24/16, measuringmeasuring 20 x20 x 3030 feet,feet, situatedsituated
atat Doddanagamangala VDoddanagamangala Village,illage, BegurBegur Hobli,Hobli, BengaluruBengaluru SouthSouth
Taluk and bounded on:Taluk and bounded on: East by :East by : RoadRoad West by :West by : PropertyProperty
belongs to Kondareddy,belongs to Kondareddy, North by :North by :Site No.3 andSite No.3 and
South by :South by :Property belongs to Sri. V. Suresh.Property belongs to Sri. V. Suresh.

SCHEDULE PROPERTYSCHEDULE PROPERTY
AllAll thatthat pleceplece andand parcelparcel ofof thethe propertyproperty bearingbearing SiteSite No.4,No.4, outout ofof
OldOld PropertyProperty No.24/4,No.24/4, NewNew No.24/16,No.24/16, OldOld KathaKatha 24/16,24/16, KathaKatha
No.24/4,No.24/4, NewNew KathaKatha No.24/16,No.24/16, measuringmeasuring 20 x20 x 3030 feet,feet, situatedsituated
atat Doddanagamangala VDoddanagamangala Village,illage, BegurBegur Hobli,Hobli, BengaluruBengaluru SouthSouth
Taluk and bounded on:Taluk and bounded on: East by :East by : Property belongs toProperty belongs to
LakshmammaLakshmammaandandherher familyfamily WWestest by :by :Road,Road,
Northby:Northby:SiteNo.1andSiteNo.1and Southby:Southby:PropertybelongstoSri.V.Suresh.PropertybelongstoSri.V.Suresh.

K.B. MANJUNATH ADVOCATEK.B. MANJUNATH ADVOCATE
No.14/4-1, S.L.N.Complex, 4th Main Road, Hosur MainNo.14/4-1, S.L.N.Complex, 4th Main Road, Hosur Main
Road, Madiwala, Bengaluru-560068 Mob: 9880958848Road, Madiwala, Bengaluru-560068 Mob: 9880958848


